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SCHEDULE Section 7.

Classes of Expenditure.

I. His Majesty's Privy Purse

II. Salaries of His Majesty's
Household and Retired
Allowances.

III. Expenses of His
Majesty's Household.

IV. Royal bounty, alms and
special services.

Total

Sum appropriated.

While His Majesty
is unmarried.

£
77,000
127,000
152,800

13,200

370,000

While His Majesty
is married.

£

110,000
134,000
152,800

13,200

410,000

Note.—Effect shall be given to the reductions in the total of the Civil List which are under this Act to be made in respect of
periods during which the Duchy of Cornwall is vested in His Majesty, by reducing, in the first place, the appropriations for the
expenditure of Class I, and then (if and so far as may be necessary) the appropriations for the expenditure of Class II.




