SCHEDULE

Section 7.

	Sum appropriated.	
Classes of Expenditure.	While His Majesty is unmarried.	While His Majesty is married.
	£	£
I. His Majesty's Privy Purse	77,000	110,000
II. Salaries of His Majesty's Household and Retired Allowances.	127,000	134,000
III. Expenses of His Majesty's Household.	152,800	152,800
IV. Royal bounty, alms and special services.	13,200	13,200
Total	370,000	410,000

Note.—Effect shall be given to the reductions in the total of the Civil List which are under this Act to be made in respect of periods during which the Duchy of Cornwall is vested in His Majesty, by reducing, in the first place, the appropriations for the expenditure of Class I, and then (if and so far as may be necessary) the appropriations for the expenditure of Class II.